
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11970 11718 11458 11194 10986 10763 10629 10491 10387 10331 10280 10251 10197 10184 9855 9461 9476 9742 9989 10175 10433 10706 10990 11056 264,104
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 840

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 598 595 594 590 590 571 548 549 564 578 589 599 599 599 599 14,265
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 598 595 594 590 590 571 548 549 564 578 589 600 600 600 600 14,283
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 693 679 664 648 636 623 615 607 601 598 595 594 590 590 571 548 549 564 578 589 604 620 636 640 15,276
TBINU2 693 679 664 648 636 623 615 607 601 598 595 594 590 590 571 548 549 564 578 589 604 620 636 640 15,276
TBINU3 693 679 664 648 636 623 615 607 601 598 595 594 590 590 571 548 549 564 578 589 604 620 636 640 15,276
PGPSU1(MFO) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,800
PGPSU2(MFO) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,800
PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 207 199 203 205 206 198 193 191 190 189 188 187 188 178 151 153 173 185 187 192 202 205 205 4,790
KLPPGT14 219 207 199 202 205 206 198 193 191 190 189 188 187 187 178 151 152 173 185 187 192 202 205 205 4,789
KLPPGT15 219 207 199 202 205 206 198 193 191 190 189 188 187 187 178 151 152 173 185 187 192 202 205 204 4,788
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 125 86 86 92 128 161 161 161 161 161 3,720
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 2,520
PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 2,520
PGLAGT11 311 282 269 274 280 280 266 257 253 251 250 248 247 246 230 230 230 230 243 246 255 274 280 277 6,578
PGLAGT12 311 281 269 274 280 280 266 257 253 250 250 248 247 246 230 230 230 230 243 246 255 274 280 277 6,575
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 200 182 173 165 161 152 148 130 130 130 130 132 148 190 216 216 216 4,758
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 200 182 173 165 161 152 148 130 130 130 130 132 148 190 216 216 216 4,758
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 200 182 173 165 159 152 148 130 130 130 130 132 148 190 216 216 216 4,757
SGB3GT31 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,120
SGB3GT32 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,120
SKSPBK1 258 236 227 231 235 235 225 218 215 213 211 211 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 216 231 235 233 5,559
TJGSBK1A 309 278 263 271 275 276 260 251 246 244 242 241 240 240 221 168 170 211 235 239 248 270 275 274 6,408
TJGSBK2A 295 264 249 257 261 262 246 238 233 230 228 227 227 226 207 154 156 197 221 225 234 255 261 260 6,078
TJGSBK2B 295 264 249 257 261 262 246 237 232 230 228 227 225 226 207 154 156 197 221 225 234 255 261 260 6,073
YPKA 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 9,384
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 69 1,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 1,166
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 65 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 67 67 1,935
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 753
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47
PGAU 1 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 900
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 100 65 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 15 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 115 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 35 1,428
BSIA 1 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 576
KNRG 1 111 111 40 50 50 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 50 50 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 11 7 9 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 9 9 210
LPIA 1 53 53 50 50 50 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 50 50 960

SPN RSV 1077 1329 1589 1703 1811 1663 1773 1887 1973 2020 2062 2088 2130 2143 2415 2740 2728 2507 2302 2149 1936 1711 1807 1841 41,358

TOTAL GEN 11910 11658 11398 11134 10926 10703 10569 10431 10327 10271 10220 10191 10137 10124 9795 9401 9416 9682 9929 10115 10373 10646 10930 10996 262,664

21-Aug-11
Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11025 11036 11130 11180 11280 11340 11315 11315 11294 11303 11153 11035 10942 10919 11054 11584 11992 12191 12230 12247 12181 12104 11923 11713 264,104
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 840

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,265
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,283
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 638 639 645 647 653 657 655 655 654 655 646 639 634 632 640 671 695 699 699 699 699 699 691 678 15,276
TBINU2 638 639 645 647 653 657 655 655 654 655 646 639 634 632 640 671 695 699 699 699 699 699 691 678 15,276
TBINU3 638 639 645 647 653 657 655 655 654 655 646 639 634 632 640 671 695 699 699 699 699 699 691 678 15,276
PGPSU1 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,800
PGPSU2 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,800
PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 205 205 203 203 202 201 201 201 201 201 203 205 206 206 205 199 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 207 4,790
KLPPGT14 205 205 203 203 202 201 201 201 201 201 203 205 206 206 205 199 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 207 4,789
KLPPGT15 205 205 203 203 202 201 201 201 201 201 203 205 206 206 205 199 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 206 4,788
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,720
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 2,520
PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 2,520
PGLAGT11 279 278 276 275 273 271 272 272 273 272 276 278 280 281 278 267 313 327 330 330 331 330 304 281 6,578
PGLAGT12 279 278 276 275 272 271 272 272 273 272 276 278 280 281 278 267 313 327 329 329 330 330 304 281 6,575
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,758
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,758
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,757
SGB3GT31 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,120
SGB3GT32 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,120
SKSPBK1 234 233 232 231 229 229 229 229 229 229 231 233 235 236 233 225 260 271 272 272 273 273 253 236 5,559
TJGSBK1A 274 274 271 270 268 266 267 267 267 267 271 274 276 277 274 262 312 328 331 330 332 330 302 278 6,408
TJGSBK2A 260 260 258 258 254 252 254 254 254 254 257 260 262 263 260 249 299 315 317 316 318 316 289 264 6,078
TJGSBK2B 260 260 258 256 254 252 253 253 254 253 257 260 262 263 260 249 298 314 317 316 318 316 289 264 6,073
YPKA 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 9,384
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 88 93 94 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 93 60 0 69 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,400
KNYR 2 0 0 94 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 69 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,166
KNYR 4 87 92 92 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 92 60 60 67 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,935
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 43 53 30 30 30 30 753
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 52 0 0 0 0 47
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 900
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 15 15 15 50 100 100 100 100 100 100 20 15 0 30 15 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 35 35 35 30 80 145 120 120 96 110 35 35 25 30 35 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 576
KNRG 1 50 50 50 50 50 40 40 40 45 40 45 50 45 47 45 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 8 9 8 8 8 13 13 13 11 11 11 8 10 10 12 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 47 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1772 1761 1767 1717 1617 1557 1582 1582 1603 1594 1744 1762 1755 1778 1843 1463 1055 976 1017 1000 986 943 1124 1334 41,358

TOTAL GEN 10965 10976 11070 11120 11220 11280 11255 11255 11234 11243 11093 10975 10882 10859 10994 11524 11932 12131 12170 12187 12121 12044 11863 11653 262,664


